## California Department of Transportation Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1847 Fact Sheet

- 1. April 27, 2015, Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1847, \$55,400,000, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
  - To reimburse the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) for construction inspection services and enhanced oversight work for the Interstate 405 Improvement Project between State Route 73 to Interstate 605 (Project).
- 2. April 3, 2018, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1847, \$0, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department.
  - To include the Proposition 1B Bond funds and program guidelines and the Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act funds and program guidelines to the Project.
  - To amend the postmile references on the header to correspond with those contained in the approved Project Report and the Final Environmental Document.
- 3. April 8, 2024, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1847, \$2,706,500, pending Board approval.
  - To increase funding for additional construction inspection services and enhanced oversight work for the Project.

Total committed to Caltrans after approval of Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1847, \$58,106,500.